
 
 

 

 

 
St Joseph’s College 
ABN 29 546 618 249  5 Brenock Park Drive  Ferntree Gully  Victoria  Australia  3156 
Phone: 3 9758 2000  Fax: 3 9758 5467  Email: welcome@stjosephs.com.au  Web: www.stjosephs.com.au 
For further information visit our College Website  www.stjosephs.com.au 

Travelling to/from St Joseph’s College 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

This bus service travels from Boronia to Waverley Gardens Shopping Centre (and vice versa) via Boronia, Ferntree 
Gully, Lysterfield, Rowville and Mulgrave. Students embark and disembark the bus at the front of the College on 
Brenock Park Drive. 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

To St Joseph’s from Boronia (via Ferntree Gully) 
 
 
 

Bus Name: 
691 Waverley Gardens SC via Ferntree Gully 

Normal School Day 
Note: School commences  

at 8:37am 

Wednesday 
Note: School commences  

at 10:17am 

BORONIA 

Departs Boronia Station 7:28 7:48 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 

Dorset Rd/Chandler Rd  7:28 7:48 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 

Boronia Rd/Floriston Rd  7:29 7:49 8:09 8:39 9:09 9:39 

Parker Ave/Hastings Ave  7:29 7:49 8:09 8:39 9:09 9:39 

691 
Operated by: 
Ventura  
PH (03) 9771 4300 

Costs: 
Myki Fare, 
Zone 2 

For Students who reside in: 
Boronia, Ferntree Gully, Rowville, 
Lysterfield and Mulgrave 

Public 
Transport 
Bus 

Route Description 

Travel Route and Times 



 
 

 

 

 
St Joseph’s College 
ABN 29 546 618 249  5 Brenock Park Drive  Ferntree Gully  Victoria  Australia  3156 
Phone: 3 9758 2000  Fax: 3 9758 5467  Email: welcome@stjosephs.com.au  Web: www.stjosephs.com.au 
For further information visit our College Website  www.stjosephs.com.au 

Travelling to/from St Joseph’s College 

Pascoe Rd/Underwood Rd  7:30 7:50 8:10 8:40 9:10 9:40 

FERNTREE GULLY 

Underwood Rd 7:31 7:51 8:11 8:41 9:11 9:41 

Underwood Rd/Hutton Ave  7:32 7:52 8:12 8:42 9:12 9:42 

Hutton Ave  7:33 7:53 8:13 8:43 9:13 9:42 

Hutton Ave/Forest Rd 7:33 7:53 8:13 8:43 9:13 9:43 

Chestnut Ave/Forest Rd 7:34 7:54 8:14 8:44 9:14 9:43 

Rylstone St/Forest Rd 7:35 7:55 8:15 8:45 9:15 9:45 

Tecoma St/Forest Rd 7:36 7:56 8:16 8:46 9:16 9:45 

Myrtle Crs/Forest Rd 7:36 7:56 8:16 8:46 9:16 9:46 

Ferntree Gully Station 7:40 8:00 8:20 8:50 9:20 9:49 

Spring St/Selman Av 7:40 8:00 8:20 8:50 9:20 9:49 

Arrives at Brenock Park Dr  
(St Joseph’s College Bus Stop) 

7:41 8:01 8:21 8:51 
(Late to 
School) 

9:21 9:50 

 

 
 

To St Joseph’s from Mulgrave (via Rowville and Lysterfield) 
 
 
 

Bus Name: 
691 Boronia via Ferntree Gully 

Normal School Day 
Note: School commences  

at 8:37am 

Wednesday 
Note: School commences  

at 10:17am 

MULGRAVE 
Departs Waverley Gardens SC - 7:28 7:50 8:10 8:40 9:10 

Wellington Rd/Jacksons Rd  - 7:30 7:52 8:12 8:42 9:12 

ROWVILLE 

Stud Rd/Wellington Rd  - 7:36 7:58 8:18 8:48 9:18 

Avalon Rd/Stud Rd  - 7:38 8:00 8:20 8:50 9:20 

Stud Park Shopping Ctr 7:22 7:42 8:04 8:24 8:54 9:24 

Taylors Lane  7:24 7:44 8:06 8:26 8:56 9:26 

Eildon Pde  7:25 7:45 8:07 8:27 8:57 9:27 

Wentworth Ave 7:28 7:48 8:10 8:30 9:00 9:30 

Dandelion Drv 7:30 7:50 8:12 8:32 9:02 9:32 

Rowvile Lakes Shopping Ctr 7:35 7:55 8:17 8:37 9:07 9:37 

Napoleon Rd/Kelletts Rd 7:38 7:58 8:20 8:40 9:10 9:40 

LYSTERFIELD 
Lakesfield Dr/Napoleon Rd 7:39 7:59 8:21 8:41 9:11 9:41 

Rathgar Rd/Napoleon Rd 7:41 8:01 8:23 8:43 9:13 9:43 

FERNTREE GULLY 

Glenfern Rd 7:44 8:04 8:26 8:46 9:16 9:46 

Arrives at Brenock Park Dr  
(St Joseph’s College Bus Stop) 

7:47 8:07 8:29 8:49 
(Late to 
School) 

9:19 9:49 

 

 

To Boronia (via Ferntree Gully) from St Joseph’s 
 
 

 

Bus Name: 691 Boronia via Ferntree Gully 

FERNTREE GULLY 

Depart St Joseph’s College – Brenock Park Drive 3:20 3:42 4:02 

Spring St/Selman Ave 3:21 3:43 4:03 

Ferntree Gully Station 3:23 3:46 4:06 

Forest Rd 3:27 3:49 4:09 

Hutton Ave 3:28 3:49 4:09 

Underwood Rd 3:30 3:51 4:11 

BORONIA 

Maryville Way/Underwood Rd 3:32 3:53 4:13 

Boronia Rd/Floriston Rd 3:34 3:54 4:14 

Boronia Mall/Chandler Rd 3:35 3:57 4:17 

Boronia Station 3:36 3:59 4:19 
 

691 
CONTINUED 



 
 

 

 

 
St Joseph’s College 
ABN 29 546 618 249  5 Brenock Park Drive  Ferntree Gully  Victoria  Australia  3156 
Phone: 3 9758 2000  Fax: 3 9758 5467  Email: welcome@stjosephs.com.au  Web: www.stjosephs.com.au 
For further information visit our College Website  www.stjosephs.com.au 

Travelling to/from St Joseph’s College 

 

To Mulgrave (via Rowville and Lysterfield) from St Joseph’s 
 
 

 

Bus Name: 691 Waverley Gardens SC via Ferntree Gully  

FERNTREE GULLY 
Depart St Joseph’s College – Brenock Park Drive 3:09 3:21 3:49 4:14 

Yarrowee St/Glenfern Rd 3:10 3:22 3:50 4:15 

LYSTEFIELD 
Rathgar Rd/Napoleon Rd 3:13 3:25 3:53 4:18 

Lakesfield Dr/Napoleon Rd 3:15 3:27 3:55 4:20 

ROWVILLE 

Napoleon Rd/Kelletts Rd 3:16 3:28 3:56 4:21 

Kelletts Rd/St Lawrence Way 3:20 3:32 4:00 4:25 

Dandelion Dr 3:23 3:35 4:03 4:28 

Wentworth Ave 3:25 3:37 4:05 4:30 

Dandelion Dr/Eildon Pde 3:30 3:42 4:10 4:35 

Taylors Ln/Eildon Pde 3:32 3:44 4:12 4:37 

Turramurra Dr/Bridgewater Way 3:34 3:46 4:14 4:39 

Stud Park Shopping Ctr 3:38 3:50 4:18 4:43 

Wellington Rd - 3:52 4:20 4:45 

MULGRAVE 

Haverbrack Dr/Wellington Rd - 3:58 4:26 4:51 

Wellington Rd/Jacksons Rd - 3:59 4:27 4:52 

Waverley Gardens Shopping Ctr - 4:08 4:36 5:01 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

691 
CONTINUED 


